

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 13-1748 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 11/13/2013

Title: Authorizing the City of Saint Paul to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with

the State of Minnesota for the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012 UASI Grant Amendment Agreement, 2. 2012 UASI Grant Original Signed Agreement, 3. 2012

UASI Grant RES PH 13-27

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
11/13/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the City of Saint Paul to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with the State of Minnesota for the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul has received a grant of \$588,721.00 from the State of Minnesota for the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant to purchase CBRNE equipment, technological equipment, provide staffing for the Emergency Management department, and to purchase emergency operation center equipment, and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota is offering to extend the 2012 UASI Grant to give the City of Saint Paul additional time to complete the various projects relating to this grant, and

WHEREAS, the original grant agreement was approved on Council Resolution PH 13-27, and

WHEREAS, the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety as provided by the Department of Emergency Management; a copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and of record in the Office of Financial Services.